



PRESS RELEASE

Page 1 (2)

Date

Reference

9 March 2020

CU 20:014 E

Welcome to Saab's Annual Gripen Seminar

Saab is pleased to invite media, financial analysts and investors to the annual Gripen seminar in Stockholm, Sweden on 26 March 2020. Join the seminar in person or online.

The annual Gripen seminar 2020 will be hosted by Jonas Hjelm, Senior Vice President and head of Saab business area Aeronautics. The seminar will, among other things, provide an update on the progress of the Gripen programme and a market outlook from Saab's perspective.

Speakers:

- Jonas Hjelm, head of Saab business area Aeronautics
- Ellen Molin, head of Saab business area Support & Services
- Torgny Fälthammar, head of the Gripen program, Air Staff, Swedish Air Force

Moderator: Ann Wolgers, Saab Press Officer

Time: Thursday, 26 March 2020 at 08.30 – 10.00 CET (breakfast is served from 08.00).

Place: Saab HQ, Olof Palmes gata 17, 5th floor, 111 22 Stockholm.

Webinar: The seminar will be live-streamed via https://saab-seminar.creo.se/200326

For online participation registration is <u>not</u> necessary.

It will be possible to post questions via the live-stream or Twitter using #smartfighter.

RSVP: To attend in person, please register here no later than 24 March 2020.

The seminar will be held in English. All presentations, including the online webcast, will be published on Saab's website, saabgroup.com.





PRESS RELEASE

Page 2 (2)

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018, presscentre@saabgroup.com

www.saabgroup.com www.saabgroup.com/YouTube Follow us on twitter: @saab

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions within military defence and civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents around the world. Through innovative, collaborative and pragmatic thinking, Saab develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.